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1.1 Techno music

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

1 _rave_t.lha
2Control.lha
2ndcele.lha
2_rave_t.lha
3_rave_t.lha
4yourmind.lha
95HouseMegamix. lha
Tekkno-
95Ravers_Mix.lha
Tekkno—
Acidick.1lzh
AcidicLampshad. lha
acidnig.lha
AcidRave.lha
Action4U. lha
ADomosPace?2. lha
Adrenochrome. lha
agony_od.lha
AgressiveClean.lha
AGTechno.lha
Albinose.lha
Always.lha
AMellow. lha
AnthemOfTechno.lha
anti_razist.lha
aprilday.lha
AtTheHouze.lha
Babdabbel_dobb.lha
BadDay. lha
BamRaver. lha
BanginCindy.lha
Bar_B_Q.lha
BasicInstinct.lha
bh_DiscoveryOf.lha

mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn

mods/techn

mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn

Size Age Description

RAVE-Tools The New Chapter Track 1

352K

13K
178K
304K
162K

95K
422K

469K

66K
111K
73K
203K
94K
55K
151K
100K
115K
127K
223K
170K
566K
149K
81K
146K
222K
90K
159K
55K
538K
60K
106K
60K

32
62

32
32
10
12

36

22
75

75
86
75
64
27
75

14
43
106

36

23

14

40

94

Mad tekkno

ProTrackerV3.

Rave Tools
Rave Tools
Rave module
Great Tekkn

Great Tekkn

tune

15-Module

— The New Chapter Track 2
— The New Chapter Track 3

o Module by The Ravebusters

o Modul by D.A.X Ravebusters

MOD By
Techno

JayFx/BlackOut
mod by Mark Knight

ProTracker 2.3 module

Techno

mod by Orpheus

A ProTracker module by Tracker.

* Kk kK

* Kk k

* k% %

Techno mod by Zodiac * %%+
Techno mod 5:05 xxx*+
Protracker .MOD (Dark Industrial)
Techno mod by Mr.Urk * % %+
Techno mod by Time Guardian * Kk k & K+
Techno mod by Optic *xkkx
House-Trance-Mod By Pirat/Xtc

Ambient module (QuadraComposer) by jail

Protracker Module

Mod.anti-razist by claAS

Technopop module by Hotman
Great Tekkno Modul by TITAN
Babdobbel-dobbelin

"Anthem Of Techno’

-Tekkno

Hardcore Tekkno

Acid-Breakbeat-Mod By Pirat/Xtc

Rave/Techno module

(4 voice—-Protracker)

Techno mod by Vinnie x %k Kk
Mod by TLS from Retire ’'Bar-B-Q’
Techno mod by Jester * K kK Kk
PT MOD BY BEE HUNTER/JAZZ

<o

H
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bh_Traxonic.lha mods/techn 41K 92 PT MOD BY BEE HUNTER/JAZZ

bigfun.lha mods/techn 109K 62 Detroit techno by JUICE!

BionicLife.lha mods/techn 312K 4 Dark Acid-Track By VirusModulator [ <
OktalyzerFormat

Bladeraver.lha mods/techn 94K 64 Techno by Bionic 3:30 xxxx+

Blueboxing.lha mods/techn 90K 138 Module from Razor 19111 ’'Back to the ashes’ <«
demo

Brain_Dead_DAX.lha mods/techn 100K 46 Great Tekkno Module by D.A.X Ravebusters - ¢
Tekkno-

CallingEarth.lha mods/techn 96K 36 Yves Deruyter/Calling Earth by ENSONIC

CanyonDentro. lha mods/techn 67K 40 Mod by Nightmare from Elicma ’‘Canyon Dentro <
4

Catcore.lha mods/techn 96K 6 Hardcore song by David Gerber. 196 bpm!

CheckNoBanckh.lha mods/techn 96K 64 Technopop by Laxity 4:15 xx***+

CilestMK_V.lha mods/techn 402K 3 BreakBeat-Styled-Track By VirusModulator [
Oktalyze

codbreak.lha mods/techn 117K 2 Technopop module by Hotman

comingtotheboi.lha mods/techn 189K 85 A General Assassin Rave mod. 4:25 x*xx*

CommercialBrea.lha mods/techn 29K 43 AANSTALTEN Hardcore MED by TRANCE DENNIS

CondomCorruptM.lha mods/techn 170K 48 Condom Corruption MAXI MOD by Travolta/SPB

Corruption.lha mods/techn 220K 28 0Oldstyle technopop by Tiny of Loonies

CryForBASS. lha mods/techn 463K 34 PT-MOD by Rymix: TechnoBass Awesomeness

cyber_ride.lha mods/techn 120K 95 ’'Cyber Ride’ Pro-Tracker Module By Jester

danceyeah.lha mods/techn 118K 24 Technopop module by Hotman. Yes you can <
dance to t

dartboard.lha mods/techn 157K 21 Mod by KBX-128/Tesko & Mark/TGC

dataovfl.lha mods/techn 95K 40 A Techno module by TJM/PND&KSL

Dax_isNeverDie.lha mods/techn 297K 46 Great Tekkno Module by D.A.X Ravebusters -
Tekkno-

DeadAndBuried.lha mods/techn 81K 150 Technopop by Rotscheidt, Jir 2:05 **#*=*

deadears.lha mods/techn 109K 85 A General Assassin Rave mod. (HQ)

Defloration.lha mods/techn 289K 6 Techno mod by Emax * %Kk Kk

DemonEnclosure.lha mods/techn 123K 43 AANSTALTEN Hardcore/Trance MED by TRANCE <>
DENNTIS

Demosausje.lha mods/techn 163K 95 Mod by Ramon from Team Hoi Mindwarp

DesertDreamkEnd.lha mods/techn 85K 64 Technopop by Laxity 4:45 xkxxx

Destruct.lha mods/techn 117K 27 An old-house Techno PT MOD

DJLang_NoseMix.lha mods/techn 241K 4 Hardcore song by David Gerber. 196 bpm!

dragjive.lha mods/techn 133K 178 Module Dragon Jive by S.L.L. * ok ok K+

Dream. lha mods/techn 323K 42 Techno-Zax by M.O.H.R. (Oktalyzer-Format)

dreamur.lha mods/techn 140K 5 ProTrackerV3.15-Module

DreamWorld.lha mods/techn 38K 64 Techno by HMC 2:15 sk

Dream_State.lha mods/techn 57K 204 Techno by HMC 2:15 Hkxx

DrMabuseMods. lha mods/techn 235K 128 ProtrackerModule 5:05 xxx%

dunkalan.lha mods/techn 360K 23 DUNKA EN ANKA (SMASH A DUCK) - HARDCORE <
TECHNO

d_1 v.lha mods/techn 264K 10 Techno by M & M Das DreamTeam

EcstasyJB92.1lha mods/techn 181K 6 Techno mod by Humanoid * ok kK Kk

electr.lha mods/techn 125K 25 Another Electronic PT module by Fc22

Electricdrug.lha mods/techn 96K 39 Mod by Heatbeat

Essence.lha mods/techn 67K 43 AANSTALTEN Trance MED by TRANCE DENNIS

EtnoMatic. lha mods/techn 78K 22 Trance—-Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

extreme_trance.lha mods/techn 140K 7 Rave/Techno module (4 voice-Protracker)

Extremina.lha mods/techn 236K 46 Great Tekkno Module by D.A.X Ravebusters
—-Tekkno

Ex_Dream.lha mods/techn 117K 46 Great Tekkno Module by D.A.X Ravebuster -

Tekkno-
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FairyTale.lha
Fatal.lha

FearOfTheExams.lha
Feel_The_Bass.lha
FindusOchKorve. lha

Firebird.lha
FlameOfLove.lha

Flying_Phibes.lha

Tekkno—
FM_Rock.lha
Fractalyzer.lha
FrankfurtCon. lha

FuckUpSurgery.lha

fulltoes.lha
FutRemember. lha
Future. lha
Gimme_a_Hand. lha
Give_Peace.lha
Tekkno—
Global_Trash.lha
GoAhead. lha
GogoTechno. lha
GreenAcid. lha
Haeudideldo.lha
Tekkno—
handbag.lha
hapiness.lha

HardCoreHeaven.lzh

lha
lha

HardcorPower.
HardcorWorld.
HC_Vibes.lha
hello.lha
hippy.lha
Holotech.lha
hormiZ2.lha
hotrigdr.lha
HumanTarget.lha
HypnauticIi.lha

Ik_Will Danzen.lha

Tekkno-
illyana.lha
impressl.lha
impress2.lha
Infinity.lha
InjectedWP.lha
Innerspace.lha
InnerspCMix. lha
Introfronty.lha

intro
Its_Movement.lha
Je_ha_ha.lha

Tekkno-
juice_cbomb. lha

juice_desolate.lha

juice_modem. lha
JulTekkno.lha

mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn

mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn

mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn

mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn

mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn

mods/techn
mods/techn

mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn

KampJungleKaya.lha mods/techn

25K
432K
59K
122K
87K
66K
159K
178K

159K
126K
77K
76K
134K
89K
46K
216K
247K

116K
135K
167K

32K
224K

282K
53K
74K
237K
136K
306K
83K
205K
119K
42K
201K
190K
30K
135K

113K
67K
29K
304K
242K
82K
101K
11K

90K
127K

420K
160K
136K
143K
329K

43
14
64
23
64
22
22
36

102
47
42
43

42
22

36

90
22

19
46

21
62
22

23
35

42
39
40
148

12

11
27
27
110
42
22
22
87

22
12

17
24

42
38

Rave-AcidMix-Mod
Techno by Leinad
Feel The Bass !

Techno by DJ Jone
Trance—Rave—-Fun b
Trance—-Rave-Fun b

Great Tekkno Modul by D.A.X Ravebusters

Mod by Heatbeat from
Module By Baroque/Freelance

By Pirat/Xtc

2:35
Hardcore Tekkno
s 4:35

y ARU !!!
y ARU !!!

Full Moon

Techno-Zax by Animal / Defect

Technopop module

by Hotman

Techno-Zax by Animal / Defect

Trance—Rave—-Fun b
Hardcore song by

Mod from Silents demo

Trance—-Rave-Fun b
Techno mod by Sno
GreenACID Tekkno

Great Tekkno Module by D.A.X Ravebusters

y ARU !!!

David Gerber.

y ARU !!!
tty

Module by Z-Cool

* kK %

* Kk kK

* kx4

AANSTALTEN Hardcore MED by TRANCE DENNIS

196 bpm!
Great Tekkno Modul by D.A.X Ravebusters

* Kk kK Kk

Pt-mod by Leather/TGC in August 1994

Happy BRKB techno

Hardcore song by
Hardcore World

PTK-Mod by The So
Rave/Techno modul
Technopop module

Technopop by Stat
Techno mod by Zyx

by JUICE!

MOD By JayFx/BlackOut

David Gerber.
Hardcore Tekkno
undmaster

e (4 voice-Protracker)

by Hotman

A Techno/Dance PT MOD
A Techno module by TJM/PND&KSL
A Techno module by TjM/PND&KSL

ic 3:50

202 bpm!

* Kk kK

* Kk kKK

Great Tekkno Module by The Ravebusters

GREAT Acid tune b
Protracker .MOD
Protracker .MOD

We_need_infinity module

Techno-Zax by M.O
Trance—-Rave-Fun b
Trance—-Rave-Fun b

Trance—-Rave-Fun b

y LDF/Cone

(Industrial/New Wave)
(Industrial/New Wave)

.H.R.
y ARU
y ARU !!!

[

y ARU 1!

4:20 H*xxk+
(Oktalyzer-Format)

Mod by Dezecrator/Classic from Scoopex

Great Tekkno Module by The Ravebusters

Acid/Breakbeat/Ambient mod by Juice.

Slow BreakBeat MOD by jUicE — xPHAT!=%

Gabba module by J
PT-MOD in Swedish

uiCe/PHD
')

+kamp-jungle-kaya+ - by Kevin Agutter

(NOT from Hardwired)

<_>

AANSTALTEN Happy House MED by TRANCE DENNIS

<_>

H

H

by BoogeyMan/GigaTron

<_‘)
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killborn.lha mods/techn 82K 8 ProTracker 2.3 module

KoranicVerses.lha mods/techn 341K 28 Koranic Verses - Arabian techno module

LaidAndFlushed.lha mods/techn 68K 6 Techno mod by Laxity * ok kK k

Last_Dance.lha mods/techn 160K 49 Techno-Mod by Holger K.

LilaAcid.lha mods/techn 31K 19 LilaACID Tekkno Module by Z-Cool

listentothis.lha mods/techn 168K 24 Technopop module by Hotman #x*x%+

LongingforTech.lha mods/techn 44K 64 Techno by Pitty 3:15 x%xx

LoveSucks.lha mods/techn 215K 86 A ProTracker module by Tracker. * ok kKt

Love_Hardcore.lha mods/techn 330K 12 Great Tekkno Module by The Ravebusters - <
Tekkno-

Lsd_User.lha mods/techn 109K 46 Great Tekkno Module by D.A.X Ravebusters - ¢
Tekkno-

madness2.lha mods/techn 89K 85 Madness II - The Search for Sanity by 4MAT <
of Anar

masterb.lha mods/techn 156K 25 Cool Techno/Rave PT module by Fc22

Memberment .lha mods/techn 279K 22 Trance-Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

MEF_Moon. lha mods/techn 497K 6 Hardcore song by David Gerber. 212 bpm!

Micronos.lha mods/techn 99K 22 Trance—Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

MixDaMix.lha mods/techn 95K 38 Mod by Deejay Jones from Maniacs ’'Profound’

Motherfuck.lha mods/techn 230K 23 Motherfuck Hardcore Tekkno

Mother_fucker.lha mods/techn 219K 23 The Motherfucker Hardcore Tekkno

MZ_7.1lha mods/techn 734K 43 Techno Module, conversion of MZ-7 ( <«
Protracker)

Netherworld. lha mods/techn 277K 6 Techno mod by Probe Kk &k okt

Ninyaa_Tower.lha mods/techn 92K 22 Trance-Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

NoCorners.lha mods/techn 67K 6 Techno mod by The Master * ok kK Kkt

No_Feeling.lha mods/techn 195K 22 Trance-Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

Numb. lha mods/techn 106K 3 Body-techno by Redd Kaa #*x*x*

oasis.lha mods/techn 23K 3 Trancemod by “~Jens”

Only4U. lha mods/techn 77K 128 ProTracker module by Tomi Blinnikka.

Perplex_Chaos.lha mods/techn 273K 12 Great Tekkno Module by The Ravebusters - <
Tekkno-

PhaseTheMusix.lha mods/techn 125K 22 Trance-Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

Phreakshaw.lha mods/techn 139K 3 Cyber-metal-techno by Redd Kaa xx*x*

PieceOfTheSky.lzh mods/techn 28K 22 MOD By JayFx/BlackOut

PinaoInTranceR.lha mods/techn 386K 12 Great Tekkno Module by The Ravebusters - <
Tekkno-

popcrn95.1lha mods/techn 172K 5 ProTrackerV3.15-Module

Powerbase. lha mods/techn 113K 22 Trance—Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

Primetime.lha mods/techn 71K 36 HC-techno(logy) by Boogeyman/Gigatron!

Psi_anogen. lha mods/techn 166K 53 Happy hardcore, breakbeat octamed module

Psi_bouncy.lha mods/techn 318K 6 DJ pSibEr brings you happy stompy hardcore!

Psi_clone.lha mods/techn 105K 53 Happy hardcore, breakbeat octamed module

Psi_ibt.1lha mods/techn 327K 6 DJ pSibEr.Happy stompy hardcore! ’95 mix

Psi_want.lha mods/techn 265K 38 Very happy,hardcore breakbeat.Chunky beats!

PsycheFreq.lha mods/techn 277K 28 Hardcore acidtechno by Tiny of Loonies.

ravedie. lha mods/techn 46K 8 ProTracker 2.3 module

RaveN. lha mods/techn 138K 3 Retro rave tune by Redd Kaa *x*

ReachTechNoLim.lha mods/techn 87K 178 ProTracker module ’"Reach Tech-No Limit’

Recall.lha mods/techn 29K 64 Techno by Zyx 2:10 **x

rmb_rmx.lha mods/techn 702K 29 Remix of RMBs Love is an Ocean remixed by <
Splice (

ROB_ReMix.lha mods/techn 158K 22 Trance-Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

runforit.lha mods/techn 107K 2 Technopop module by Hotman

Running.lha mods/techn 63K 22 Trance—-Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

R_Techl.lha mods/techn 201K 32 RMX/[Death] mod: Fast Techno—-Rave :)




AminetPart 5/6

SecretKindOfLo.lha mods/techn 230K 36 Great Tekkno Modul by D.A.X Ravebusters - ¢
Tekkno-

sexaphone. lha mods/techn 55K 117 PT module by Optimizer —i—= -

ShinKud.lha mods/techn 169K 3 Euro-style techno tune by Redd Kaa #**xx

SignsOfLive.lha mods/techn 252K 21 Nice Techno-Module by Digi-T-Icer

Slainte_Mhor.lha mods/techn 145K 38 Slainte Mhor by Tonid

SlaminParty.lha mods/techn 382K 48 PT-MOD by Holger K.

Spark_E_IBT.lha mods/techn 368K 6 95 Stompers mix by DJj Spark-E. Happy <
hardcore!

Spastik.lha mods/techn 51K 43 Minimalistic Techno (QuadraComposer, play <
with AP1

spira.lha mods/techn 201K 5 Progressive House MOD / By SkyFusion A&V

Starwatchers.lha mods/techn 85K 22 Trance—Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

stbzber.lha mods/techn 148K 5 ProTrackerV3.15-Module

StepOne. lha mods/techn 155K 64 Techno by Vixen 2:35 Hxkxt

suckmfd. lha mods/techn 173K 5 ProTrackerV3.15-Module

SupremeInBlack.lha mods/techn 147K 97 Mod by Clawz/Complex from Complex ’Origin’

Suspense.lha mods/techn 90K 147 New Trance-Techno-Mod made by Andemar

SuttEmUp. lha mods/techn 177K 6 Hardcore song by David Gerber. 208 bpm!

SweatBox.lha mods/techn 194K 10 Banging tekno Octamed Song

Syndrom_One. lha mods/techn 106K 22 Trance-Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

Tangor.lha mods/techn 188K 36 Great Tekkno Modul by Swallow -Tekkno-

TargetingCompl.lha mods/techn 86K 95 PT MOD BY BEE HUNTER/JAZZ

TechMaru. lha mods/techn 197K 178 Techmaru is a MOD from Maruku / Megawatts

TechnoBable. lha mods/techn 42K 79 MOD Music file Composed by THE MIXER

Technology.lha mods/techn 95K 150 Demosound by Dean 2:30 **%+

TechnolPrdy.lha mods/techn 119K 64 Techno by Maggot 3:55 xxx+

Technomania.lha mods/techn 124K 64 Techno by Trashcan 2:25 Hkkx

Tekknisch+.1lha mods/techn 63K 64 Techno by Cytron 1:50 »x+

Tekknological.lha mods/techn 223K 64 Techno by Linde,M+Wilson, J 4:35 *x*x*%

TerminalFuckup.lha mods/techn 96K 86 Mod from Sanity ’Terminal Fuckup’ by Jester <«
/Sanity

Testlast.lha mods/techn 149K 105 Mod by Travolta/Spaceballs from ’9 fingers’ <
demo.

Theme. lha mods/techn 96K 3 The hardcore experience by Redd Kaax*xxx

The_Seduction.lha mods/techn 437K 12 Great Tekkno Module by The Ravebusters - <
Tekkno-

thundermix.lha mods/techn 459K 23 THUNDERMIX Hardcore Tekkno

ToTheBeat_y_al.lha mods/techn 246K 36 Great Tekkno Modul by Swallow -Tekkno-

ToxicFriend.lha mods/techn 114K 96 PT MOD BY BEE HUNTER/JAZZ 'TOXIC FRIEND’

TrampBase.lha mods/techn 176K 42 Techno-Zax by M.O.H.R. (Oktalyzer-Format)

Trancedome. lha mods/techn 41K 27 Trance/acid module (11+ mins!) by KiLLraVeN <
/MST

TranceVol2.1lha mods/techn 1.0M 51 TranceMods Vol.2 by ARU !!!

Trance_Action.lha mods/techn 45K 22 Trance-Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

Trancin.lha mods/techn 18K 27 Trance/Acid module (7+ mins) by KiLLraVeN/ <
MST

Tranquillizer.lzh mods/techn 120K 22 MOD By JayFx/BlackOut

trans.lha mods/techn 258K 5 House & Techno MOD / By SkyFusion A&V

Trenzneeschen.lha mods/techn 93K 22 Trance-Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

tricky.lha mods/techn 120K 16 Octamed V4+ Techno module, Uploaded Sept <+
" 95

TWM_33.1lha mods/techn 347K 43 Module from Primavera’ 95 party

Upstream6Intro.lha mods/techn 92K 87 Mod by Travolta from Upstream #6 intro

UrgentMeltdown.lha mods/techn 89K 33 Techno module by Prophet

VietnamOverdri.lha mods/techn 144K 33 Techno module by Prophet

VirtualJdourney.lha mods/techn 133K 51 Techno-tune by Slaze / Defiance
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VirtualReality.lha mods/techn 297K 64 Techno by Organic 5:00 xxxx+

Vivamin_e.lha mods/techn 199K 46 Great Tekkno Module by D.A.X Ravebusters —
—-Tekkno

VoicesFromHeav.lha mods/techn 108K 64 Techno by Hallgreen, Christ 2:10 x**x+

VoodooPeople.lha mods/techn 129K 42 Techno-Zax by Animal / Defect

V_EXT. lha mods/techn 181K 142 Very cool Pro-Mod! Ripped from an Intro!

Warpfield_Two.lha mods/techn 132K 22 Trance—-Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

Waveland. lha mods/techn 111K 22 Trance—Rave-Fun by ARU !!!

Wax_RMX. lha mods/techn 118K 3 Trance/House module (4 voice-Protracker)

Wearethefuture.lha mods/techn 267K 43 2nd Module from Primavera’ 95 party

WithMe. lha mods/techn 349K 48 PT-MOD by Holger K.

Xxxagggerate.lha mods/techn 170K 3 Lobotomized rave tune by Redd Kaa ***xxx

zealotry.lha mods/techn 32K 46 Techno module by Frank Otto

Z_Brush_BreakM.lha mods/techn 399K 36 Great Tekkno Modul by Z-Cool -Tekkno-
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